502048606 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patricia R. CHANG	09/04/2012
Jack T. TANG	09/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLCO PARTNERSHIP d/b/a VERIZON WIRELESS	
Street Address:	One Verizon Way	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 571-432-0800

Email: cpammel@harrityllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20120200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil R. Kardos

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120200_Assignment_CELLCO_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0836

Verizon Invention Assignment Verizon Docket No.: 20120200 Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 09/05/2012